5. Ms.Chananya  Yongvongphaiboon 21.79 - Same period - - 4.54%

6. Mr.Piboonsak   Arthabowornpisan - - N/A - - N/A

7. Sub Lt.Suree   Buranathanit - - N/A - - N/A

8. Mrs.Taisika   Praisangob - - N/A - - N/A

9. Ms.Metikan   Chutipongsiri - - N/A - - N/A

10. Ms.Soontareeya  Wongsirikul
4
 - - N/A - - N/A

11. Mr.Suntorn   Comphiphot
5
 - - N/A - - N/A

12. Mr.Sumphan   Srijakkote
6
 - - N/A - - N/A

1
 Mrs.Phenchan Yongvongphaiboon resign from Executives position on November 25,2019

2
 Mrs.Phenchan Yongvongphaiboon held share as 40,000,000 share and relation with Yongvongphaiboon Group

3
 Ms.Peerada Yongvongphaiboon Appointment of New Executive on July 31,2020

4
 Ms.Soontareeya Wongsirikul Appointment of New Executive on July 31,2020

5
 Mr.Suntorn Comphiphot Appointment of New Executive on July 31,2020

6
Mr.Sumphan Srijakkote resign from Chief Financial Officer on July 20,2020

Securities Issuance
In year 2020, The Company does not issue securities to shareholders.

History of capital increase:
   ( Unit : baht )

Year the paid-up
capital before

capital increase

Amount
raising capital

the paid-up
capital after

capital increase

Type of raising capital

2545 30,000,000 70,000,000 100,000,000 Offer for sale to existing

shareholders

2546 100,000,000 50,000,000 150,000,000 Offer for sale to existing

shareholders

2547 150,000,000 50,000,000 200,000,000 Public offering

2548 200,000,000 199,973,800 399,973,800 Offer for sale to existing

shareholders

2549 399,973,800 150,000,000 549,973,800 Offering to existing

shareholders and the public

42

Investment in a subsidiary
As of December 31, 2020, the Company has 2 subsidiaries and 1 associated companies, which are :

1. STC Steel Company Limited operates the business of manufacturing and distributing steel pipes. The company

holding 99.99%of STC Steel Company Limited’s share, registered capital of 20 million baht and paid up 20

million baht.

2. Grand Asia Steel Processing Center Co., Ltd. (Formerly known as Asia Metal Fabrication Co., Ltd.) has changed

its business model. From the past to provide design services of fabrication steel structures and construction